
2010 MSHSL Section 2AA Championships Girls 
Eagle Creek Golf Club, Willmar      Oct. 28, 2010     Sunny, 30s, very windy 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Chanhassen               64    6    8   11   14   25   28   33  16:02.7  1:05.2 
  2 Shakopee                 88    1    9   16   30   32   43   48  16:07.7  2:10.6 
  3 Chaska                  106    2   15   21   22   46   64   74  16:25.4  2:10.1 
  4 Hutchinson              129    3   18   29   35   44   51   53  16:35.8  1:49.7 
  5 New Prague              142   17   23   27   36   39   61   68  16:46.0  0:46.1 
  6 Buffalo                 175    7   24   40   47   57   63   77  16:55.0  2:03.2 
  7 Willmar                 178   12   34   38   45   49   52   62  16:59.7  1:23.5 
  8 Waconia                 197    5   19   50   58   65   71   73  17:02.7  2:21.6 
  9 Marshall                241   20   41   42   54   84   89   92  17:30.1  2:34.2 
 10 Mankato West            246   13   26   59   72   76   80   88  17:31.1  2:29.6 
 11 Mankato East            279   31   37   66   70   75   79   81  17:42.6  1:35.2 
 12 Mound Westonka          297    4   55   69   83   86   93   97  17:55.0  3:44.7 
 13 Orono                   346   56   60   67   78   85   94       18:14.8  1:23.1 
 14 Delano                  360   10   82   87   90   91   95   96  18:37.5  3:34.9 
 
1. Chanhassen 
    6  Jessie Lynch, 12           15:36.0   
    8  Jordan Paschke, 11         15:42.0   
   11  Emily Castanias, 9         16:03.6   
   14  Nicole Franz, 12           16:10.6   
   25  Megan Feyereisen, 12       16:41.2   
   28  Annelise Severtson, 9      16:47.4   
   33  Emily Feyereisen, 12       16:57.3   
Total Time = 1:20:13.2     Total Places = 64 
 
2. Shakopee 
    1  Maria Hauger, 10           14:46.0   
    9  Winona Rachel, 10          15:45.7   
   16  Alli Lynch, 10             16:20.7   
   30  Anna Neu, 11               16:49.8   
   32  Ashley Walker, 12          16:56.6   
   43  Catherine Whitcomb, 12     17:18.7   
   48  Madelyn Leier, 7           17:26.4   
Total Time = 1:20:38.6     Total Places = 88 
 
3. Chaska 
    2  Kaila Urick, 12            15:14.4   
   15  Jenna Urick, 10            16:20.0   
   21  Kathrine Lowrey, 10        16:33.2   
   22  Claire Bulat, 10           16:35.0   
   46  Madison Miler, 11          17:24.4   
   64  Morgan Hendrickson, 9      17:53.5   
   74  Clarie Pouliot, 10         18:26.5   
Total Time = 1:22:06.9     Total Places = 106 
 
4. Hutchinson 
    3  Alissa Retterath, 11       15:30.2   
   18  Lindsay Stassen, 11        16:22.6   
   29  Maggie Marcus, 11          16:49.0   
   35  Morgan Julius, 11          16:57.4   
   44  Katie Dennison, 10         17:19.9   
   51  Alyson Farley, 10          17:34.2   
   53  Laura Schommer, 12         17:37.5   
Total Time = 1:22:58.9     Total Places = 129 
 
5. New Prague 
   17  Courtney Kotek, 11         16:21.0   
   23  Maria Berg, 7              16:35.5   
   27  Molly Wick, 11             16:45.3   
   36  Korey Wilson, 9            17:01.1   
   39  Bridget Ellanson, 8        17:07.0   
   61  Maria Friedges, 11         17:50.9   
   68  Ashley Altschul, 9         18:05.3   
Total Time = 1:23:49.8     Total Places = 142 
 
6. Buffalo 
    7  Hayley Downing, 9          15:41.4   
   24  Kailey Johnson, 10         16:37.5   
   40  Katie Oden, 12             17:07.1   
   47  Rachel Thaemert, 10        17:24.5   
   57  Blair Solberg, 10          17:44.5   
   63  Samina Pelham, 9           17:52.2   
   77  CeCe Kulzer, 10            18:39.0   
Total Time = 1:24:34.8     Total Places = 175 
 

7. Willmar 
   12  Tara Rudie, 9              16:04.8   
   34  Alexis Miley, 7            16:57.4   
   38  Karlie Hoffer, 12          17:06.7   
   45  Ingrid Figenskau, 7        17:21.5   
   49  Paige Kester, 9            17:28.2   
   52  Marin Hanson, 11           17:36.4   
   62  Katelyn Mehr, 12           17:52.0   
Total Time = 1:24:58.3     Total Places = 178 
 
8. Waconia 
    5  Alexis Willems, 9          15:34.8   
   19  Kelsey Eder, 8             16:25.6   
   50  Julia Johnson, 12          17:32.0   
   58  Jenifer Haler, 10          17:44.7   
   65  Abby Kalenberg, 9          17:56.4   
   71  Alissa Helle, 9            18:11.5   
   73  Micalene `aslakson, 8      18:17.4   
Total Time = 1:25:13.2     Total Places = 197 
 
9. Marshall 
   20  Rebecca Fedde, 11          16:27.4   
   41  Rose Andersen, 7           17:07.3   
   42  Haley Vankeulen, 11        17:15.7   
   54  Jocelyn Wenker, 9          17:38.7   
   84  Andrea Caron, 7            19:01.6   
   89  Sarah Andersen, 10         19:25.2   
   92  Hannah Wenker, 11          19:41.1   
Total Time = 1:27:30.5     Total Places = 241 
 
10. Mankato West 
   13  Holly Hankins, 9           16:08.4   
   26  Courtney Klemme, 11        16:44.4   
   59  Sarah Blasing, 10          17:48.0   
   72  Maddison Courrier, 8       18:16.7   
   76  Eleanor Dhuyvetter, 10     18:38.0   
   80  Sarah Van Natta, 11        18:42.2   
   88  Joelle Anderson, 7         19:20.4   
Total Time = 1:27:35.3     Total Places = 246 
 
11. Mankato East 
   31  Emily Ludwig, 12           16:54.2   
   37  Maggie Burneske, 8         17:05.9   
   66  Judy Kamara, 10            17:57.5   
   70  Kjersten Parsons, 10       18:06.2   
   75  Callyn Kozitza, 10         18:29.4   
   79  Whitney Carriveau, 11      18:41.3   
   81  Lisa Franke, 11            18:42.9   
Total Time = 1:28:33.0     Total Places = 279 
 
12. Mound Westonka 
    4  Julia Harrison, 12         15:33.6   
   55  Krista Humbert, 12         17:40.6   
   69  Sara Jones, 7              18:05.6   
   83  Janneke Spanjers, 7        18:57.0   
   86  Hanna Brustad, 9           19:18.2   
   93  Meghan Matt, 7             19:44.3   
   97  Georgia LaLuzerne, 11      20:09.1   
Total Time = 1:29:34.9     Total Places = 297 

 



13. Orono 
   56  Chelsie Flietman, 11       17:42.1   
   60  Julie Berger, 8            17:48.7   
   67  Haley Nielson, 8           17:57.9   
   78  Becca Levitt, 12           18:40.0   
   85  Samantha White, 11         19:05.2   
   94  Hallie White, 7            19:48.1   
Total Time = 1:31:13.7     Total Places = 346 
 

14. Delano 
   10  Ashley Simenson, 10        15:58.8   
   82  Angela Lohse, 10           18:43.2   
   87  Julia Volker, 10           19:19.1   
   90  Ramie Steer, 10            19:32.9   
   91  Sierra Harju, 10           19:33.6   
   95  Claire Brasket, 12         19:49.8   
   96  Sera Aksoy, 12             20:01.7   
Total Time = 1:33:07.4     Total Places = 360 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Maria Hauger, 10           14:46.0    Shakopee              
    2     2  Kaila Urick, 12            15:14.4    Chaska                
    3     3  Alissa Retterath, 11       15:30.2    Hutchinson            
    4     4  Julia Harrison, 12         15:33.6    Mound Westonka        
    5     5  Alexis Willems, 9          15:34.8    Waconia               
    6     6  Jessie Lynch, 12           15:36.0    Chanhassen            
    7     7  Hayley Downing, 9          15:41.4    Buffalo               
    8     8  Jordan Paschke, 11         15:42.0    Chanhassen            
    9     9  Winona Rachel, 10          15:45.7    Shakopee              
   10    10  Ashley Simenson, 10        15:58.8    Delano                
   11    11  Emily Castanias, 9         16:03.6    Chanhassen            
   12    12  Tara Rudie, 9              16:04.8    Willmar               
   13    13  Holly Hankins, 9           16:08.4    Mankato West          
   14    14  Nicole Franz, 12           16:10.6    Chanhassen            
   15    15  Jenna Urick, 10            16:20.0    Chaska                
   16    16  Alli Lynch, 10             16:20.7    Shakopee              
   17    17  Courtney Kotek, 11         16:21.0    New Prague            
   18    18  Lindsay Stassen, 11        16:22.6    Hutchinson            
   19    19  Kelsey Eder, 8             16:25.6    Waconia               
   20    20  Rebecca Fedde, 11          16:27.4    Marshall              
   21    21  Kathrine Lowrey, 10        16:33.2    Chaska                
   22    22  Claire Bulat, 10           16:35.0    Chaska                
   23    23  Maria Berg, 7              16:35.5    New Prague            
   24    24  Kailey Johnson, 10         16:37.5    Buffalo               
   25    25  Megan Feyereisen, 12       16:41.2    Chanhassen            
   26    26  Courtney Klemme, 11        16:44.4    Mankato West          
   27    27  Molly Wick, 11             16:45.3    New Prague            
   28    28  Annelise Severtson, 9      16:47.4    Chanhassen            
   29    29  Maggie Marcus, 11          16:49.0    Hutchinson            
   30    30  Anna Neu, 11               16:49.8    Shakopee              
   31    31  Emily Ludwig, 12           16:54.2    Mankato East          
   32    32  Ashley Walker, 12          16:56.6    Shakopee              
   33    33  Emily Feyereisen, 12       16:57.3    Chanhassen            
   34    34  Alexis Miley, 7            16:57.4    Willmar               
   35    35  Morgan Julius, 11          16:57.4    Hutchinson            
   36    36  Korey Wilson, 9            17:01.1    New Prague            
   37    37  Maggie Burneske, 8         17:05.9    Mankato East          
   38    38  Karlie Hoffer, 12          17:06.7    Willmar               
   39    39  Bridget Ellanson, 8        17:07.0    New Prague            
   40    40  Katie Oden, 12             17:07.1    Buffalo               
   41    41  Rose Andersen, 7           17:07.3    Marshall              
   42    42  Haley Vankeulen, 11        17:15.7    Marshall              
   43    43  Catherine Whitcomb, 12     17:18.7    Shakopee              
   44    44  Katie Dennison, 10         17:19.9    Hutchinson            
   45    45  Ingrid Figenskau, 7        17:21.5    Willmar               
   46    46  Madison Miler, 11          17:24.4    Chaska                
   47    47  Rachel Thaemert, 10        17:24.5    Buffalo               
   48    48  Madelyn Leier, 7           17:26.4    Shakopee              
   49    49  Paige Kester, 9            17:28.2    Willmar               
   50    50  Julia Johnson, 12          17:32.0    Waconia               
   51    51  Alyson Farley, 10          17:34.2    Hutchinson            
   52    52  Marin Hanson, 11           17:36.4    Willmar               
   53    53  Laura Schommer, 12         17:37.5    Hutchinson            
   54    54  Jocelyn Wenker, 9          17:38.7    Marshall              
   55    55  Krista Humbert, 12         17:40.6    Mound Westonka        
   56    56  Chelsie Flietman, 11       17:42.1    Orono                 
   57    57  Blair Solberg, 10          17:44.5    Buffalo               
   58    58  Jenifer Haler, 10          17:44.7    Waconia               
   59    59  Sarah Blasing, 10          17:48.0    Mankato West          
   60    60  Julie Berger, 8            17:48.7    Orono                 
   61    61  Maria Friedges, 11         17:50.9    New Prague            
   62    62  Katelyn Mehr, 12           17:52.0    Willmar               
   63    63  Samina Pelham, 9           17:52.2    Buffalo               
   64    64  Morgan Hendrickson, 9      17:53.5    Chaska                
   65    65  Abby Kalenberg, 9          17:56.4    Waconia               
   66    66  Judy Kamara, 10            17:57.5    Mankato East          
   67    67  Haley Nielson, 8           17:57.9    Orono                 
   68    68  Ashley Altschul, 9         18:05.3    New Prague            
   69    69  Sara Jones, 7              18:05.6    Mound Westonka        
   70    70  Kjersten Parsons, 10       18:06.2    Mankato East          



   71    71  Alissa Helle, 9            18:11.5    Waconia               
   72    72  Maddison Courrier, 8       18:16.7    Mankato West          
   73    73  Micalene `aslakson, 8      18:17.4    Waconia               
   74    74  Clarie Pouliot, 10         18:26.5    Chaska                
   75    75  Callyn Kozitza, 10         18:29.4    Mankato East          
   76    76  Eleanor Dhuyvetter, 10     18:38.0    Mankato West          
   77    77  CeCe Kulzer, 10            18:39.0    Buffalo               
   78    78  Becca Levitt, 12           18:40.0    Orono                 
   79    79  Whitney Carriveau, 11      18:41.3    Mankato East          
   80    80  Sarah Van Natta, 11        18:42.2    Mankato West          
   81    81  Lisa Franke, 11            18:42.9    Mankato East          
   82    82  Angela Lohse, 10           18:43.2    Delano                
   83    83  Janneke Spanjers, 7        18:57.0    Mound Westonka        
   84    84  Andrea Caron, 7            19:01.6    Marshall              
   85    85  Samantha White, 11         19:05.2    Orono                 
   86    86  Hanna Brustad, 9           19:18.2    Mound Westonka        
   87    87  Julia Volker, 10           19:19.1    Delano                
   88    88  Joelle Anderson, 7         19:20.4    Mankato West          
   89    89  Sarah Andersen, 10         19:25.2    Marshall              
   90    90  Ramie Steer, 10            19:32.9    Delano                
   91    91  Sierra Harju, 10           19:33.6    Delano                
   92    92  Hannah Wenker, 11          19:41.1    Marshall              
   93    93  Meghan Matt, 7             19:44.3    Mound Westonka        
   94    94  Hallie White, 7            19:48.1    Orono                 
   95    95  Claire Brasket, 12         19:49.8    Delano                
   96    96  Sera Aksoy, 12             20:01.7    Delano                
   97    97  Georgia LaLuzerne, 11      20:09.1    Mound Westonka  
 


